OFFICTAL NCAR BASKETBALL EOX SCORE

Licensed To: GEORGlA TECH

YISITORS: Flerida State {1-1)

NO PLAYER

Doug Edwards
Rodney Dobard
andre Reid
Chuck Graham
Sam Cassell

Bob Sura
Charlie Ward
Ray Donald
Byron Wells
Ron Hiller
Lorenzo Hands
Stephen Gruhl
TEAM

TOTALS

TOTAL F&
3 PT F&
FY

L]

HOME :
NO PLAYER

% lst Half
1st Half
1st Half

Syracuse (3-0)

Dave Johnson
Mike Hopkins
Dave Siock

Michael Edwards
Lawrence Hoten

agdrian Autry
gnthony Harris
Scott McCorkle

Glenn Seskunda
Luke Jackson
Yinnie Cohen
Steve Keating
TEAM

TOTALS

TOTAL FG %

3 PT FG %

FT %

Technical Fouls:
Attendance:

OFFICIALS
Tom Corbin
Sam Croft
Jody Sylvester

TECHNICAL FQULS:
INDIVIDUAL:

Florida: NONE
Svracuse: NORE

1st Half
lst Half
1st Half

0

12-03-91

FG FGA 3P 3PA FT F

5 15 0 3 4
Z 5 0 0 0
5 3 9 0 0
& 1é ¢ 3 3
& L3 1 & 7
0 5 0 2 3
2 z 2 2 0
0 1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0
1 1 1 1 0

DNP-

DinP-
Z5 61 4 18 17
40.0 2nd Half 41.7
28.6 2Znd Half 1i8.2
537.1 2nd Half 60.0
F& FBA 3P 3PA FT F
¢ 19 7 11 4
2 7 ¢ 2 1
3 ) 0 o 1
5 ki 0 2 2
& 13 Y4 4 0
3 5 1 1 4
1 3 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 3 0 i 5

DHB-

DNP~

DNP~

31 65 10 22 17
47.5 2nd Half 48.0
43.8 2nd Half 50.0
50.0 2nd Half 81.3

SCORE BY PERIODS
Florida State
Syracuse

Atlanta
FINAL BOX
OR DR TOT PF PTS A TO BLK S MIN
4 4 8 2 14 1 3 1 2 40
3 2 5 4 q 0 0 ¢ 0 26
L5 & 3 & 1 3 2 0 21
2 1 3 3 15 2 4 ¢ 1 32
0 0 0 5 20 3 1 2 2 34
2 1 3 0 3 4 0 2 1 31
R | 2 2 & 0 5 ¢ 0 4
0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 90 3
0 0 0 o 0 g o 0 ¢ 3
0 0 e 3 3 1 0 0 0 &
7 03 12 0
22 18 406 20 71 13 1lé 7 6 200
Game 41.0 DEADBALL
Game 22.2 REBOUNDS 5
Game 58.6
OR DR TOT PF PTS A& 7O 8LK S HMIN
2 4 & 3 29 2 2 0 0 40
3 3 & 4 5 3 2 n 2 22
6 2 8 5 7 1 2 1 1 24
1 3 4 1 12 1 © 0 0 33
5 2 7 3 18 4 2 2 1 36
o 2 2 0 11 3 4 0 1 20
0 0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 5
1L 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 4 3 5 1 1 0 L L6
2 4 [ 0
21 21 42 Z1 89 16 14 5 & Z00
Game 47.7 DEADBALL
Game 45.5 REBOUNDS Z
Game 70.8
1 2 0T OT 07T FINAL
Z0 41 71
49 40 89

This report has been produced by STATHAN II (tm) 3.00.FWC
Copyright (c) 1991

All Rights Reserved.



Produced By STATMAN II (tm) Licensed To: GEORGIA TECH

FIRST HALF Syracuse Orangemen VS Florida State Seminoles

12-03-91 The Omni atlanta

Orangemen : Johnson HopKkins Siock H Edwards Moten

Seminoles : D Edwards Daobard Reid Graham Cassell

TIME Syracuse Orangemen SCORE LEAD Florjda State Seminoles

Start of Period: 7:10
OPENING TIP Sidck vs Reid T1P [0: Cassell

19:39 Heid OFF. GOABLTEND TO# 1
19:11 Moten OFF FOUL {PL,T1): 704 L
18:50 M Edwards LaYUP 2-0 +2

18:00 Hopkins SHOT BLOCKED Reid-

17:56 Johnson TIP IN 4-0 +4

17:27 4-2 +2 Cassell 15 Junp

17:13 M Edwards DRIVING LAYUP 6-2 +4

l6:46 Siock SHOT BLOCKED Reid .

16:41 . Cassell TURNOVER TOk 2

16:27 Hoten LaYUP {Johnson) 8-2 +6

16:27 toten 1FT (MISS) 8-2 +6  Reid S.FOUL {P1L.T1)

16:21 Hopkins S.FOUL (Pl,TZ) 8-3 +5 Cassell 2FT (MISS,GO0D)
15:53 1 Edwards 15° JUHP (Siock) . 10-3 +7

15:37 Graham TRAVELING TO# 3
15:37 TV TIME 0OUT

15:11 Siock 207 JUMP (Hopkins) 12-3 +9

14:51 Jdohnson OFF FOUL (P1,T3): TO§ 2

14:37 Johnson S.FOUL (P2,74) 12-4 +8 Graham 2FT (GOOD,MISS)
14:17 Johnson 22° 3 PT JUMP (Moten) 15-4 11

13:50 siock P.FOUL (PL,75) ‘

13:50 SURA FOR DOBARD

13:38 15-6 +9 O Edwards DRIVING LAYUP
13:15 Siock 2FT (MISS,G00D) 166 +10 Graham S.FOUL {(P1,T2)}
13:00 Reid OUT OF BOUNDS TO¥ 4
12:42 M Edwards SHOT BLOCKED Cassell

12:37 Siock LAYUP 18-6 +12

12:28 . Graham SHOT BLOCKED Moten
12:28 DOBARD FOR REID

12:20 - 18-8 +10 @Graham DUNK (Sura)

12:05 Siock BAD PASS T0¥ 3 STEAL~Graham

12:00 18-10 +8 Cassell DRIVING LAYUP
11:26 ’ Graham SHOT BLOCKED Siock
11:26 TV TIME OUTY

11:12 Hopkins DUNK 20-10 +10

10:53 20-12 +8 D Edwards LAYUP

10:27 Hoten 3 PT JUMP (M Edwards)} 23-12 +11

09:51 | © Graham P.FOUL (P2,73)
09:51 AUTRY FOR M EDWARDS

09:51 HARRIS FOR HOPKINS

09:51 ) : REID FOR SURA

09:42 Johnson 23 3 PT JUMP (Moten) 26-12 +14

09:28 SURA FOR GRAHAH

09:28 Harris S.FOUL (P1,Té) 26-13 . +13 Cassell 2FT {MISS,G00D)
09:27 WARD FOR CASSELL

09:21 Dobard P.FOUL (P1,T4)
0%:12 Moten DRIVING LAYUP 28-13 +15

09:04 STEAL-Siock Ward BaD PASS TOW 5

08:51 28-15 +13 Dobard DUNK [Reid)

08:08 Siock BAD PASS TO# 4 STEAL-Sura

08:08 ) CASSELL FOR WaRD

08:08 Moten FOULS (P2.77) 28-16 +12 Sura (141} (GDOD,MISS)
08:00 D Edwards SHOT BLOCKED Harris
08:00 ) Y TIME OUT

08:00 GRAMAM FOR REID

07:51 28-19 +9 Cassell 3 PT JUMP (Graham)
07:40 Harris 7' BASELINE (Moten) 30-19 +i1

07:23 30-21 +9 D Edwards LAYUP (Sura)
07:09 HMoten LAYUP (Harris) 32-21 +11

06:53 Siock FOULS (p2z,78) 32-23 +9 Graham (1+1) (GOOD,GOOD)
06:38 Johnson 217 3 PT JUMP 35-23  +1%2

06:32 Graham OFF FOUL (P3,.T5): TO% &
06:32 DONALD FOR GRaHAHM

06:04 Harris FOULS (P2,T9) 35-25 +10 Cassell (1+1) (G00D,GOCD)

D604 HOPKTHNS FAR |Tnry



—

05:50
05:40
05:40
05:30
05:12
04:58
04:58
04:53
04:39
04:27
04:18
04:05
03:50
03:10
02:49
02:49
02:20
02:10
01l:53
01:53
0l:43
01:43
01:15
01:03
245.0

Autry 3 PT JUMP f(Hopkins)

Autry BaD PASS TO# 5
STEAL~MHopkins

SIOCK FOR SEKUNDA

M EDWARDS FOR AUTRY

SHOT BLOCKED D Edwards
(1+1) (MISS)
24" 3 PT JuUnP

Jahnson
Johnson
Johnson

Johnson 2FT (GOOD,GOQD)

HcCorkle BAD PASS TO# 6

MOTEN FOR MCCORKLE
Hopkins 2FT (GOOD,.MISS)
SEKUNDA FOR SIOCK
Siock S.FOUL (P3,T10)
Moten LAYUP

Johnson 3 PT JUMP (SeKunda)

38-25

- 58-28

38-28
41-28

43-28

43-30
44-30

44-30
46-30

49-30

+10

+10
+13

+15

+13

+14

+14
+16

+19

WARD FOR DOBARD
WELLS FOR SURA

Ward BaD PASS TO# 7
MILLER FOR WARD

Miller 3 PT JUMP (Donald)
Cassell FOULS (PL,T6)
SURA FOR DONALD

Cassell S.FOUL (P2.T7)

D Edwards OFF FQUL (PL,T8): TO#
REID FOR WELLS

STEAL-D Edwards

Cassell LAYUP {(Miller)
Miller S.FOUL (P1,T79)
Reid 2FT (MISS,MISS)

0 Edwards TRAVELING TO¥ 9

End Of FIRST HALF (49-30)

BIe HOME LEAD 19
BIG VISIT LEAD O

FOR 9
FOR
FOR

/ o:

Orangemen 6 TS
19/40
4/8

0: ié

E-%
o
- ]

Johnson
Siock 6
Hoten ‘3

Period Ended at 7:55

TURNOYERS
FIELD GOAL
FREE THROW

REBOUNDS

HIGH SCORE
HIGH REBOUN
HIGH ASSIS

S
S

R
DER
TS

*LEAD CHANGES
TIHES TIED 0

o

Seminoles % FOR 9 PTS
10/25 FOR 40%
8/14 FOR 57%
0: 7 / D: 8
13 Cassell
4 D Edwards&Reid
4 Sura '



OFFICIAL NCAA BASKETBALL BOX SCORE
GEORGIA TECH

Licensed To:

VISITORS: Florida State

PLAYER

Atlanta

Doug Edwards
Rodney Dobard
findre Reid
Chuck Graham
Sam Cassell

Bob Sura
Charlie Ward
Ray Donald
Byron Wells
Ron Hiller
Lorenzo Hands
Stephen Gruhl
TERM

TOTALS

TOTAL FG %

3 PT FG 3
FT %

lst Half
lst Half
1st Half

HOME :
MO PLAYER

Syracuse

Dave Johnson
Mike Hopkins
Dave Siock
Michael Edwards
Lawrence Moten

Adrian Autry
anthony Harris
Scott McCorkle
Glenn Sekunda
L.uke Jackson
Yinnie Cohen
Steve Keating
TEAM

TOTALS

TOTAL F6 3
3 PT F& 2
FT %

lst Half
lst Half
1st Half

Technical Fouls: ©Q
Attendance:

OFFICIALS
Tom Corbin
S8am Croft
Jody Sylvester

TECHNICAL FOULS:
INDIVIDUAL:

Florida: NONE
Syracuse; NONE

12-03-91
FG FGA 3P 3PAR FT F
3 7 0 1 0
1 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
1 7 0 1 3
4 7 i 3 q
1] 1 0 0 1
Q ¢} ¢} 0 0
0 1 0 1 0
¢} 0 0 0 0
1 1 1 1 0
DHP-
DNP-
10 25 2 7 8
40.0 2nd Half
28.6 2nd Half
57.1 2nd Half
FG FGA 3P 3PA FT F
6 12 5 8 2
1 4 0 1 1
2 5 0 0 1
3 6 0 z2 0
5 7 1 2 0
1 1 1 1 0
1 3 ¢] 1 0
0 0 0 0 0
Q 2 0 1 0
DMP~
DNP-
DNP-
19 40 7 16 4
47.5 2nd Half
43.8 2nd Half
50.0 2nd Half

SCORE BY PERIODS
Florida State
Syracuse

oT
ot
oT

1
30
49

FIRST HALF
OR DR TbT PF PTS A TO BLK 3 MIN
1 3 4 1 & o 2 1 1 20
0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1z
0 4 4 1 0 1 2 2 0 13
0 0 0 3 5 1l 2 0o 1 12
0 OA 0 2 13 0 1 1 0 19
z2 0 2 0 1 2 0 o 1 11
1 0 L 0 0 0 2z 0 0 2
o0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
o 0 0 0 0 0 © ¢ 0 3
0 0 Q 1 3 1 0 ¢ 0 5
3 L q 0
7 8 15 10 30 & 9 4 3 100
Game 40.0 DEADBALL
Game 28.6 REBOUNDS 3
Game 57.1
OR DR TOT PF PTS A TO BLK S HMIN
2 2z 4 2 19 11 0 0 20
2 1 3 1 3 zZ 0 o 1 16
4 2z 6 3 5 4 1 1 17
1 2 3 0 & 1 0 0 0 15
4 1 5 2z 11 3 1 1 0 16
0 o0 0 0 3 0o 1 ¢ 0 5
0 90 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 4
1 0 1 0 0 o i 0 0 4
0 1 1 0 0 1L 0 0 0 3
Zz 2 9 0
16 11 2? 10 4% 10 & 3 2 100
Game 47.5 DEADBALL
Game 43.8 REBOUNDS 1
Game 50.0
2 0T OT OV FINAL
30
49

This report has been produced by STATHAN II (tm) 3.00.fFUWC

Copyright (c) 1991 NBA Properties., Inc.

All Rights Reserved.
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M Edwards
Cassell

SECOND HALF Syracuse Orangemen
12-03-91 The Omni

Orangemen : Johnson HopKins
Seminoles : D Edwards Dobard

TIME

20:00
19:41
19:26
19:25
19:18
18:58
18:51
18:06
17:27
17:18
17:18
16:38
146:20
16:09
15:52
15:42
15:26
15:26
15:26
15:25
14:55
14:30
14:16
14:13
14:02
13:46
13:42
13:42
13:15
13:11
13:11
12:48
12:33
12:33
12:23
12:23
12:20
12:02
11:39
11-33
11:33
11:33
11:2¢6
11:14
10:57
10:33
10:15
10:12
10:07
10:07
09:54
09:39
09:29
09:16
09:11
09:07
09:07
08:56
08:38
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:34
07:34
06:43

06:22

Syracuse Orangemen

Hopkins TRAVELING -TGH 7
Hopkins S.FOUL (P2,T1)
STEAL-Hopkins

HopKins SLAH DUNK
Moten SHOT BLOCKED Sura

Siock TIP IN
SEKUNDA FOR SIOCK
Siock S.FOUL {P4,72)

Hopkins TURNOVER TO¥ 8

Johnson SHOT BLOCKED Sura
M Edwards & RUNNING JUHP

AUTRY FOR M EDWARDS
Hopkins 2FT (MISS,HISS)
TV TIME OUT-

Autry LAYUP. (Hopkins)

STEAL-SeKkunda

Sekunda 2FT (GOOD,LY,GO00D)
Hopkins P.FOUL (P3.T3)
Sekunda BRD PASS TO§ ¢
HARRIS FOR HOPKINS
Hopkins S.FOUL (P4,T4)
AULry BAD PASS TOk 10

i EDWNRDS FOR HARRIS

Johnsen 2FT (GOOD,G00D)
Sekunda S.FOUL {P1,75)

Moten OFF FOUL (P3,Té): TO¥ 11
Moten 6 JUMP

Sekunda FOWLS (P2,T7)

Autry SHOT BLOCKED Cassell
Autry LAYUP (Hoten)
STEAL-Moten

HMoten 3 PT JUNMP

SIOCK FOR SEKHUNDA

M Edwards FOULS (P1,T8)
Johnson 217 3 PT JUHP (Autry)

Autry BAD PASS TO# 12
STEAL-AUtry

futry 2FT (GOOD,GOCD)

Johnson OFF FOUL (P3,79): TO# 13

TV TIME OUT

Autry {1+1) (GO0D,G0O0D)
Slock Fouls Out
SEKUNDA FOR 310CK

[ P N R A

VS Florida State

R R NPT

atlanta

Siock
Graham

SCORE
49-30
49-30
51-30
51-32
51-34
53-34

53-36
53-38

53-40

55-40

55-40

57-40
57-42

59-42

59-44

61-44
61-46

61-48
63-48
&3-50

63-52
65-52
6554

68-54
6855
68-57

T71-57
71-59

73-5%
73-61

75-61

Seminoles

Moten
Sura

LEAD Florida State Seminoles

+19
+1%
+21
+19
17
+19

+17
+15

+13

+15

+15

+17
+15

+17

+15

+17
+15

+13
+15
+313

+11
+13
+11

+14
+13
+11

+14
+12

+14
+12

+14

Start of Period: 8:10

D Edwards 2FT (MIS5,HISS)
Graham BAD PASS TOH 10

Dobard TIP IN
Cassell LAYUP (Grahaa)

Sura 2FY (GOOD,GOOD)
Cassell 13° RUNNING JUMP
STEAL-Cassell

Graham JUMP (Cassell}

REID FOR DOBARD

Cassell S.FOUL (P3,71)

0 Edwards LAYUP {Cassell)
Reid LOSES BalLL TOW 11
Reid S.FOUL (P2,T2)

STEAL-Cassell

Cassell 2FT (GOOD,GOOD}
STEAL-D Edwards
Sura SHOT BLOCKED Harris

D Edwards S.FOUL (P2,73)
D Edwards 2FT (GOOD,GO0D)
DOBARD FOR REID.

DONALD FOR CASSELL

Dobard P.FOUL {P3,T4)

D Edwards 13° JUMP

Donald (1+1) (GDOD,R00D)
CASSELL FOR DONALD
REID FOR DOBARD

Reid LAYUP (Sura)

Reid 11° JUHMP {Sura}
Ward LOSES BALL TO# 12

Cassell (1%1) (GODD,HMISS)
Graham TIP IN

Graham 17° BASELIMNE (Cassell)

Ward TURNOVER TO# 13
DOBARD FOR REID
Cassell S.FOUL (P4,T5)
Graham 15 BASELINE

Debard P.FOUL (P4,T6)

WARD FOR SURA
Ward TURNOVER TO¥ 14
SURA FOR WARD
Cassell FOULS (P5,77)



06:22
06:22
06:02
05:02
04:45
04:43
04:43
04:31
03:56
03:18
03:18
02:51
02:44
02:08
02:04

01:33
0L:33
01:33
01:28
1427
1 28.0
:11.4
:05.0

MILLLER FDR CASSELL
Siock S.FOUL {P5,7110) i5-61 +14 wMiller IFT (MISS)
Johnson LAYUP [Autry) Ti-61L +16
Moten 8 BASELINE (Autry) 79-61 +18
M Edwards 15" RUNNING JUMP {Johnsan) 8lL-61 +20
TIME QUT (1)
REID FOR MILLER
81-63 +18 Reid LaYUP (D Edwards)
Graham TRAVELING TGO L5
Autry TRAVELING TO# 14
CASSELL FOR DOBARD
Sekunda S.FOUL (P3,.TL1) 81-63 T18 Reid 2F1 (M1S5,MISS)
8l-65 +16 Graham LAYUP
Sekunda 2FT (GOOD,MISS) 82-6% +17 Reid S.FOUL (P3.T78)
D Edwards BaD PASS TOiF 1é
. Lassell fouls out
DOBARD FOR CASSELL
Sekunda 2FY {GOOD,GO0OD) 84-65 +19 Cassell S.FOUL {P6.T9)
WaRD FOR REID
Graham SHOT BLOCKED Moten
Johnson 3 PT JUMP 87-65 +22 :
B7-68 +19 Ward 3 PT JUMP
M Edwards 2FT (GUOOD.GOOD) §9-68 +21 Ward S.FOUL (PL1,TL0)
89-71 +18 Ward 22° 3 PT JUNMP
End OFf SECOND HALF (40-41)
Period Ended at 8:59
BIG HOME LEAD 22 *LEAD CHANGES 0
BIG VISIT LEaAD © TIMES TIED 0
Orangemen 8 FOR 8 PT8 TURNOYERS Seminoles 7 FOR 11 pts
12/25 FOR 48 % FIELD GOALS 15/36 FOR 42%
13/16 FOR 81 % FREE THROWS 9/15 FOR 60%
: 5 / D: 10 REROUMDS 0: 15 / D: 10
Johnson 10 HIGH SCORER 10 Graham
Hopkins 3 HIGH REBOUNDER 5 Dobard

AUty 3

HIGH ASSISTS

3 Cassell



